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NOTE-
New Zealand Government stock is shown at face value. 

The redemption due on maturity in regard to stock purchased under 
par is shown as a reserve to be brought to account upon either 
maturity or sale of the stock concerned. 

J. M. BISHOP, President. 
D. R. PARKER, General Manager. 

AUDITORS' REPORT 

WE have examined the balance sheet of South Canterbury Savings 
Bank as of 31 March 1975, and the related profit and loss account 
for the year then ended. Our examination was made in accordance 
with generally accepted auditing standards, and accordingly 
included such tests of the accounting records and such other 
auditing procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances. 

In our opinion, the accompanying balance sheet and profit and 
loss account present fairly the financial position of South Can
terbury Savings Bank at 31 March 1975, and the results of its 
operations for the year then ended, in conformity with generally 
accepted accounting principles applied on a basis consistent with 
that of the preceding year. 

HUBBARD, CHURCHER, GABlTES & CO., 
Chartered Accountants. 

Timanl, 21 May 1975. 
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EASTERN AND CENTRAL SAVINGS BANK 
DONATIONS 1975 

Welfare and Social Service: 
Awapuni Hospital-patients comforts 
Birthright Inc.-

Foxton 
Gisborne 
Hastings 
Palmerston North 
Wairarapa 
Hawke's Bay Centre 
Wairarapa Centre .. 

Community Service Council (Palmerston North) 
Contact Inc. 
Feilding Budget Advisory Service 
Friendly Neighbour Service-

Hastings 
Napicr 

Gisborne Family and Marriage Guidance Council 
Hawke's Bay Prisoners Rehabilitation Society 
Levin R.S.A. Welfare Trust 
Lifeline (Hawke's Bay) Inc. 
Manawutu Methodist Social Service Centre 
Marriage Guidance Association (Masterton) 
Marriage Guidance Council (Napier and District) 
Masterton Hospital-Social Club 
Napier Hospital-nurses amenitics 
Napier Welfare Service 
New Zealand Red Cross Society

Gisborne 
Taradale 

Palmerston North Hospital-
Adult patients comforts 
Childrens wards comforts 

Porangahau Ambulance Association 
Princess Alexandra Hospital 
St. John Ambulance Association

Dannevirke 
Feilding 
Flaxmere Cadcts 
Gisborne 
Hastings 
Havelock North 
Masterton 
Napier 
Napier \Vaterfront 
Palmerston North 
Wairoa 

St. Vincent de Paul Society
Feilding 
Hastings West .. 
Napier 
Palmerston North 

Salvation Army
Bethany Home .. 
Bethany Hospital Trust 

$ 

50 

25 
25 
50 
75 
50 

200 
30 
25 
25 
20 

50 
20 
25 
50 
25 
60 

100 
30 
25 
25 

200 
50 

50 
25 

50 
50 
30 

100 

100 
20 
30 
50 

100 
100 
30 

100 
50 

100 
50 

20 
45 
20 
50 

100 
30 

Eastern and Central Savings Bank-cantil/lied 

Feilding 
Hastings 
Palmerston North 

Samaritans Manawatu Inc ... 
Student Nurses Association (Palmerston North) 
Waipawa District Lions 
Wairarapa Samaritan Service 
Wallingford School Junior Red Cross 
Youthline 

Physically and Intellectually Handicapped: 

20 
50 

100 
25 
50 
25 
30 
20 
25 

Civilian Amputees Association (Gisborne and East Coast) 25 
Hawke's Bay Paraplegic and Physically Disabled 50 
Hawke's Bay Parents of Deaf Children 50 
Intellectually Handicapped Childrens Society-

Gisborne 100 
Hastings 120 
Masterton 40 
Napi~r 50 
Palmerston North (Day Care) 50 
Wairoa 25 

New Zealand Crippled Childrens Society-
Gisborne 50 
Central Hawke's Bay 25 
Masterton 40 
Napier 25 
Wairoa 25 

New Zealand League Hard of Hearing (Gisborne) 25 
Riding for Disabled-

Central Hawke's Bay 20 
Gisborne 25 
Hastings 30 

St. Dominies School for the Deaf-
Feilding 65 
Palmerston North 60 

Educational: 
Anderson Park School P.T.A. 
Arthur Miller School Committee 
Ashhurst School Committee 
Central School Home and School Association 
Citizenship (Vocational Guidance Staff) 
Cornwall School P.T.A. 
Dannevirke High Scbool 
Dannevirke South School 
Elsthorpe School Committee 
Feilding Agricultural High School 
Feilding Intermediate School P.T.A. 
Gladstone School 
Grcenmeadows School Library Trust 
Havelock North Intermediate School Committee 
Havelock North Primary School Committee 
Hereworth School 
Hillcrest School 
H lona Intermediate School .. 
Kailawa Home and School Association 
Kuranui College P.T.A. 
Levin Intermediate Collingwood Edition 
Lucknow Home and School Association 
Lytton Street Schooi 
Makora College Educational Trust .. 
Manchester Street School P.T.A. 
Mangamaire P.T.A. 
Marenui Parent Teacher Association 
Massey University (Scholarship) 
Masterton East School P.T.A. 
Masterton Intermediate School 
Masterton West School P.T.A. 
Monrad Intermediate Scbool 
North Clyde School 
Onekawa School Committee 
Pahiatua Convent P.T.A. 
S!. Brides School P.T.A. 

35 
20 
25 
25 
50 
25 
30 
30 
25 
20 
20 
30 
25 
40 
40 
50 
30 
40 
30 
40 
25 
40 
20 
50 
20 
30 
40 

300 
25 
40 
25 
25 
20 
20 
30 
25 

O::t. Patrick's and St. Joseph's Home and School Associa-
tion .. 

St. Joseph's Home and School Association 
St. Joseph's Maori Girls College 
St. Joseph's School 
Sanson School 
Taitoko School Committee .. 
Tamatea Home and School Association 
Taradale Primary School Committee 
Te Alite College Redevelopment programme 
Totam Drive School P.T.A. 
Toy Library Association 
Twyford School Committee 
Waiopehua College 
Wairarapa College 
Wairoa Intermediate School 

25 
25 
50 
50 
30 
25 
50 
50 

.. 1,000 
25 
20 

100 
50 
50 
20 


