Note— New Zealand Government stock is shown at face value. The redemption due on maturity in regard to stock purchased under par is shown as a reserve to be brought to account upon either maturity or sale of the stock concerned.

J. M. BISHOP, President. D. R. PARKER, General Manager.

AUDITORS' REPORT

WE have examined the balance sheet of South Canterbury Savings Bank as of 31 March 1975, and the related profit and loss account for the year then ended. Our examination was made in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, and accordingly included such tests of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, the accompanying balance sheet and profit and loss account present fairly the financial position of South Can-terbury Savings Bank at 31 March 1975, and the results of its operations for the year then ended, in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles applied on a basis consistent with that of the preceding year.

HUBBARD, CHURCHER, GABITES & CO., Chartered Accountants.

Timaru, 21 May 1975.

1684

EASTERN AND CENTRAL SAVINGS BANK DONATIONS 1975

Welfare and Social Service:					\$
Awapuni Hospital-patient	s comfort	s			50
Birthright Inc.—		-		• •	
Forton					25
Gisborne Hastings		••			25
Hastings					50
Palmerston North		• •	••		75
Wairarapa			• •		50
Hawke's Bay Centre					200
Wairarapa Centre	• •				30
Community Service Counci	l (Palmer	ston Noi	rth)		25
Contact Inc	••				25
Feilding Budget Advisory S					20
Friendly Neighbour Service	;				
Hastings					50
	· •		• •		20
 Gisborne Family and Marri 					25
Hawke's Bay Prisoners Rel		on Society	У		50
Levin R.S.A. Welfare Trust	t				25
Lifeline (Hawke's Bay) Inc.					60
Manawatu Methodist Socia			• •		100
Marriage Guidance Associa	ition (Ma	sterton)			30
Marriage Guidance Council	(Napier	and Disti	rict)		25
Masterton Hospital-Socia	l Club		· .		25
Napier Hospital—nurses ar	nenities				200
Napier Welfare Service					50
New Zealand Red Cross So	ociety				
Gisborne					50
Taradale					25
Palmerston North Hospital					
Adult patients comforts					50
Childrens wards comfort	s				50
Porangahau Ambulance As		1			30
Princess Alexandra Hospita	al				100
St. John Ambulance Assoc	iation			•••	
Dannevirke					100
Feilding					20
Flaxmere Cadets					30
Gisborne					50
Gisborne Hastings					100
Havelock North					100
Masterton					30
Napier					100
Napier Waterfront		••	••		50
Palmerston North			•••		100
Wairoa	••	••	••		50
St. Vincent de Paul Society	· · ·	••	••	••	20
Feilding	·				20
Hastings West	••	••	••	•••	45
Napier	••	••	••	••	20
Palmerston North	••	• •	••	••	50
Salvation Army—	••	• •	••	••	20
Bethany Home					100
Bethany Hospital Trust		••	••	•••	30
Domany mospital flust	••	••	••	• •	50

Eastern and Central Savings Ba	ank <i>—con</i>	tinued		S
Feilding				
Feilding Hastings	· ·	•	 	50
Palmerston North .		•	••••••	. 100
Hastings Palmerston North Samaritans Manawatu Inc. Student Nurses Association (D 1	•		. 25
Wainawa District Lions	Paimerst	on North	n) .	. 50 . 25
Wairarapa Samaritan Service	· ·	•		. 25 . 30
Waipawa District Lions Wairarapa Samaritan Service Wallingford School Junior R	ed Cross			. 20
Youthline		•	· · ·	. 25
Physically and Intellectually Ha	ndicappe	d:		
Civilian Amputees Association	n (Gisbo	rne and	East Coast) 25
Hawke's Bay Paraplegic and	Physical	ly Disabl	led .	
Hawke's Bay Parents of Dea	f Childre	n		. 50
Intellectually Handicapped C	Innarens	Society-		. 100
Hastings	•		··· ·	. 120
Masterton			••••••	. 40
Gisborne Hastings Masterton Napier Palmerston North (Day C	• , •	•	·· ·	. 50
Tameston North (Day Ca	aic) .	•		. 50 . 25
Wairoa New Zealand Crippled Child Gisborne	rens Soc	ietv—	••••••	. 25
Gisborne				. 50
Central Hawke's Bay		•	•••••	. 25
Masterton	• •	•	·· ·	. 40 . 25
Gisborne Central Hawke's Bay Masterton Napier Wairoa	• •		••••••	. 25 . 25
New Zealand League Hard of	of Hearin	g (Gisbo	rne) .	. 25
Riding for Disabled—				•
Central Hawke's Bay . Gisborne				. 20 . 25
TT AT				$ \begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 30 \end{array} $
St. Dominics School for the	Deaf—			
rending				. 65
Palmerston North .	•			. 60
Educational:				
Anderson Park School P.T.A Arthur Miller School Comm Ashhurst School Committee	۱.			. 35
Arthur Miller School Comm	ittee	••		. 20
Central School Home and S	chool As	 sociation	•••••••	. 25 . 25
Citizenship (Vocational Guid	lance Sta	iff)		50
Cornwall School P.T.A.	•			. 25
Cornwall School P.T.A. Dannevirke High School Dannevirke South School Elsthorpe School Committee	•			. 30
Dannevirke South School Elsthorpe School Committee Feilding Agricultural High S	•	••		. 30 . 25
Feilding Agricultural High S	chool	· ·		20
Feilding Intermediate Schoo	1 P.T.A.			. 20
Gladstone School Greenmeadows School Libra		••		. 30
Havelock North Intermediat				. 25 . 40
Havelock North Primary Sc	hool Cor	nmittee		. 40
Hereworth School				. 50
Hillcrest School Hiona Intermediate School	• •	••	••	
Kaitawa Home and School		 0n	•••	40
Kuranui College P.T.A.				
Levin Intermediate Collingw	ood Edi	tion	••	25
Lucknow Home and School Lytton Street School	Associat			40
Makora College Educationa	l Trust	••		20
Manchester Street School P.		•••		., 20
Mangamaire P.T.A.	•••••	• •		30
Marenui Parent Teacher As Massey University (Scholars	sociation			40 300
Masterton East School P.T.	мр <i>)</i> А.	· · ·		300
Masterton Intermediate Sch	ool			40
Masterton West School P.T		••		25
Monrad Intermediate Schoo North Clyde School		••		25 20
Onekawa School Committee		 		$\begin{array}{ccc} & 20\\ & 20\end{array}$
Pahiatua Convent P.T.A.		••		30
St. Brides School P.T.A. St. Patrick's and St. Joseph'				25
	s Home	and Sch		a- 25
St. Joseph's Home and Scho		ciation		25
St. Joseph's Maori Girls Co	llege	••	••	50
St. Joseph's School Sanson School	•••	••		50 30
Sanson School Taitoko School Committee	••	••		30 25
Tamatea Home and School	Associat	ion		50
Taradale Primary School Co	ommittee	:		50
Te Aute College Redevelop				1,000
Totara Drive School P.T.A. Toy Library Association		• • • •	••	25 20
Twyford School Committee				100
Waiopehua College			••	50
Wairarapa College Wairoa Intermediate Schoo		• •	•••	50 20
wan oa internetiate señoo	1	••	••	20